164 GENERAL LAWS—Cu. 129, 180.

CHAPTER 129.
[Published March 14, 1864.]

AN ACT to authorise the collection of taxes for volunteering l;ur-
poses in the town of Westfield, Marquette county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represenied in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Bounty tax may  SEOTION 1. The town treasurer of the town of West-
be ollected:  field, Marquette eounty, is hereby authorized and direct-
ed to collect all the taxes which were voted on the tax-
able property in and for said town of Westfield, Mar-
quette county, in accordance with and agreeably to the
aots and provisions made at a special town meeting or
election held in said town on the fourth day of Febru-
ary, A. D. 1864, for the purpose of raising bounties for
Nobounty to] Yolumteers : provided, that no tax shall be levied and
voterans collected for veteran volunteers credited to said town.
SeerioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved March 10, 1864.

CHAPTER 130.

[Published March 14, 1804.]

AN ACT to authorize the collection of a special tax in the town of
Aurora, in the county of Waushara.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

Bounty tax way  SpcrroN 1. The tax voted at a special town meeting
-H  held in and for the town of Aurora, in the county of
Waushara, on the 27th day of February, 1864, for the

urpose of paying bounties to volunteers, may be col-

ﬁacted, and the delinquent portion thereof returned, in

the manner prescribed by sections three, four, five, six,

seven and eight of chapter thirty-nine of the general

laws of 1864, and with the same force and effect ag if

said meeting had been called and held as provided by

said chapter thirty-nine, prior to the 25th of February,
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1864, anything in said chapter thirty-nine to the con-
trary notwithstanding.
SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.
Approved March 10, 1864.

CHAPTER 181.
[ Published March 18, 18684.]

AN ACT to incorporate the Yellow river log-driving association.

(Secisupplement to local laws.)

CHAPTER 132.
[Published March 16, 1864.]

AN ACT to amend an act entitled “an act to incorporate the Sin-
sinawa Mound college.”

(See supplement to local laics.)

CHAPTER 133.
[Published March 17, 1864.]

AN ACT to authorize certain towns in Juneau county to raige money
by tax, for the construction of a road.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SeortoN 1. The qualified electors of the towns of $500 may be rais-
Necedah, Lemonwier, Seven Mile Creek and village of o
Mauston, shall have power, at the annual meeting there-
of, to vote to raise by tax such sum or sums of money



